
Manager:  #40  Tyson Blaser  ||  Pitching Coach:  #93  Spencer Medick  ||  Hitting Coach:  #7  Rob Benjamin  ||  Defensive Coach:  #6  José Javier
 Athletic Trainer:  Jonathan Becker   ||   Strength/Conditioning:  Danny Smith   ||   Video Manager: Sullivan Lyons  ||   Advance Scouting Analyst: Steven DiMaria

NUMERICAL ROSTER

BOLD Yankees 40-Man Roster
$ MLB Rehab Assignment  
Jersey Numbers: H & R/ Alt

2022 HUDSON VALLEY RENEGADES ROSTER2022 HUDSON VALLEY RENEGADES ROSTER as of 4/08/22

4	 Bowman, Cooper	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 22	 1/25/00	 Rapid City, SD	 4th round, '21 Draft	 FCL Yankees	 .444	 3	 1	 1	 0	 4	 2
									         Tampa	 .237	 28	 3	 22	 11	 26	 11	
36	 Hardman, Tyler	 R-R	 6-3	 204	 23	 1/27/99	 Mission Viejo, CA	 5th round, '21 Draft	 FCL Yankees	 .333	 3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0
									         Tampa	 .238	 31	 4	 17	 9	 45	 4	
14	 Henson, Spencer	 R-R	 6-2	 235	 24	 11/3/97	 Tulsa, OK	 9th round, '19 Draft	 Tampa	 .400	 4	 2	 7	 3	 3	 0	
2	 Rumfield, T.J.	 L-R	 6-5	 225	 21	 5/17/00	 Richmond, VA	 Trade, 11/19/21	 Clearwater (PHI)	 .250	 27	 0	 7	 21	 11	 0	
3	 Sweeney, Trey	 L-R	 6-4	 200	 21	 4/24/00	 Louisville, KY	 1st round, '21 Draft	 FCL Yankees	 .600	 3	 1	 1	 4	 2	 1
									         Tampa	 .246	 30	 6	 13	 18	 29	 3	
11	 Torrealba, Eduardo	 R-R	 5-8	 140	 23	 3/26/99	 Barquisimeto, VZ	 MiLB FA, 7/5/16	 Tampa	 .301	 13	 1	 12	 5	 2	 1
									         Hudson Valley	 .304	 49	 3	 13	 13	 24	 8
									         Somerset	 .182	 11	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	

 #	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	 2021 CLUB(S)	 AVG	 G	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 SB

18	 Abeyta, Blane	 R-R	 6-4	 215	 23	 9/4/98	 Ceres, CA	 ND FA, 6/20/20	 FCL Yankees	 0-0	 0	 6.00	 9.0	 3	 12
									         Tampa	 5-3	 0	 5.24	 46.1	 32	 59	
13	 Alvarez, Nelson	 R-R	 6-4	 220	 23	 6/11/98	 Miami, FL	 13th round, '19 Draft	 Hudson Valley	 3-2	 1	 8.55	 40.0	 32	 41	
26	 Barclay, Edgar	 L-L	 5-10	 240	 23	 5/24/98	 Oklahoma City, OK	 15th round, '19 Draft	 Tampa	 3-1	 2	 2.22	 48.2	 17	 73
									         Hudson Valley	 1-3	 0	 5.65	 28.2	 8	 39	
10	 Blanton, Bryan	 R-R	 6-0	 190	 26	 12/19/95	 Albemarle, NC	 21st  round, '17 Draft					    Did not play				  
20	 Castaño, Blas	 R-R	 5-10	 162	 23	 9/8/98	 Espaillat, DR	 ND FA, 6/1/18	 FCL Yankees	 0-1	 0	 3.86	 7.0	 2	 12
									         Tampa	 6-1	 0	 4.23	 38.1	 8	 43	
34	 Coleman, Carson	 R-R	 6-2	 190	 24	 4/7/98	 Lexington, KY	 ND FA, 6/14/20	 Tampa	 2-3	 5	 6.11	 35.1	 26	 49	
32	 Correa, Nelvin	 R-R	 6-1	 170	 25	 1/25/97	 San Cristobal, DR	 ND FA, 7/1/16	 Tampa	 5-0	 5	 1.06	 42.1	 17	 48
									         Hudson Valley	 0-2	 0	 6.48	 16.2	 10	 14	
35	 Díaz, Wellington	 R-R	 6-4	 190	 24	 4/25/97	 Santo Domingo, DR	 ND FA, 3/16/17	 Tampa	 4-3	 2	 5.17	 38.1	 27	 53	
27	 Giacone, Michael	 L-L	 6-0	 175	 25	 10/23/96	 Fountain Valley, CA	 28th round, '19 Draft	 Tampa	 8-0	 1	 3.71	 43.2	 20	 60	
44	 Hutchison, Rodney	 R-R	 6-5	 225	 25	 8/9/96	 Mason, OH	 6th round, '18 Draft					    Did not play				  
8	 Mauricio, Alex	 R-R	 6-0	 180	 25	 9/24/96	 Midlothian, VA	 27th round, '17 Draft					    Did not play				  
37	 Muñoz, Jhonatan	 R-R	 5-10	 200	 22	 8/18/99	 Valencia, VZ	 ND FA, 8/10/15	 Tampa	 7-3	 0	 4.37	 59.2	 39	 75	
23	 Myatt, Tanner	 R-R	 6-7	 220	 23	 5/21/98	 Spring Lake, NC	 11th round, '18 Draft	 Tampa	 0-0	 1	 1.35	 6.2	 2	 10
									         Hudson Valley	 1-0	 1	 7.71	 11.2	 14	 15	
21	 Sauer, Matt	 R-R	 6-4	 225	 23	 1/21/99	 Santa Maria, CA	 2nd round, '17 Draft	 Tampa	 2-4	 0	 4.34	 66.1	 32	 76	
									         Hudson Valley	 3-2	 0	 5.20	 45.0	 15	 51	
17	 Sikkema, T.J.	 L-L	 6-0	 221	 23	 7/25/98	 Clinton, IA	 1st round, '19 Draft					    Did not play				  
28	 Warren, Will	 R-R	 6-2	 175	 22	 6/16/99	 Brandon, MS	 8th round, '21 Draft					    Did not play				  
12	 Way, Beck	 R-R	 6-4	 200	 22	 8/6/99	 Harrisburg, PA	 4th round, '20 Draft	 Tampa	 3-1	 0	 2.68	 47.0	 29	 54
									         Hudson Valley	 1-2	 0	 7.71	 16.1	 9	 29	

 #	 PITCHERS (17)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	 2021 CLUB(S)	 W-L	 SV	 ERA	 IP	 BB	 SO
	1		 Aaron Palensky
2		 T.J. Rumfield
3		 Trey Sweeney
4		 Cooper Bowman
5		 Carlos Narvaez
6		 José Javier
7		 Rob Benjamin
8		 Alex Mauricio
9		 Pat DeMarco
10	 Bryan Blanton
11	 Eduardo Torrealba
12	 Beck Way
13	 Nelson Alvarez
14	 Spencer Henson
15	 Saul Torres
16	 Austin Wells
17	 T.J. Sikkema
18	 Blane Abeyta
19	 Aldenis Sánchez
20	 Blas Castaño
21	 Matt Sauer
23	 Tanner Myatt
25	 Everson Pereira
26	 Edgar Barclay
27	 Michael Giacone
28	 Will Warren
32	 Nelvin Correa
34	 Carson Coleman
35	 Wellington Díaz
36	 Tyler Hardman
37	 Jhonatan Muñoz
40	 Tyson Blaser
44	 Rodney Hutchison
93	 Spencer Medick

5	 Narvaez, Carlos	 R-R	 6-0	 190	 23	 11/26/98	 Maracay, VZ	 ND FA, 7/2/15	 Tampa	 .239	 61	 7	 30	 43	 76	 2
									         Hudson Valley	 .304	 16	 2	 13	 5	 18	 1	
15	 Torres, Saul	 R-R	 6-2	 190	 23	 2/19/99	 Santo Domingo, DR	 ND FA, 7/2/16	 Hudson Valley	 .235	 27	 1	 10	 9	 28	 0	
16	 Wells, Austin	 L-R	 6-2	 220	 22	 7/12/99	 Las Vegas, NV	 1st round, '20 Draft	 Tampa	 .259	 65	 9	 54	 51	 62	 11
									         Hudson Valley	 .274	 38	 7	 22	 20	 55	 5	

 #	 CATCHERS (3)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	 2021 CLUB(S)	 AVG	 G	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 SB

9	 DeMarco, Pat	 R-R	 5-9	 192	 24	 3/10/98	 Brooklyn, NY	 17th round, '19 Draft	 Tampa	 .274	 48	 7	 32	 31	 50	 3
									         Hudson Valley	 .220	 42	 7	 14	 3	 41	 2	
1	 Palensky, Aaron	 R-R	 5-11	 190	 23	 9/22/98	 Omaha, NE	 ND FA, 6/18/20	 Somerset	 .216	 37	 2	 14	 21	 38	 0	
25	 Pereira, Everson	 R-R	 6-0	 191	 20	 4/10/01	 Cabudare, VZ	 ND FA, 7/2/17	 FCL Yankees	 .375	 3	 1	 3	 3	 2	 0
									         Tampa	 .361	 19	 5	 22	 10	 21	 4
									         Hudson Valley	 .259	 27	 14	 32	 15	 38	 5	
19	 Sánchez, Aldenis	 R-R	 6-1	 165	 23	 9/26/98	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Trade, 7/1/21	 FCL Rays	 .250	 2	 0	 1	 2	 2	 1
									         FCL Yankees	 .000	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0
									         Tampa	 .413	 23	 2	 14	 11	 15	 13	

 #	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	  2021 CLUB(S)	 AVG	 G	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 SB

Abeyta		  uh-BAY-tuh
Giacone		  juh-CONE-ee
Medick		  MED-ick
Saul Torres		  SAH-ool
Sikkema		  sick-KEHM-uh
Aldenis Sanchez	 ahl-den-EES
			   SAHN-chez
Blas Castaño		  BLASS (like glass)

			   cuh-STAHN-yo
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  RENEGADES INJURED LIST:  


